12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
‘ ‘ % NUT DIN 934 M20-A4 A NUTM20 A 0.06 120 72
2 DIN127-M20-Ad A |WASHER M20 A 002 120 24
2 DIN125-M20-Ad A |WASHER M20 A 002 PR 466
21 DIN933-M20X150-Ad-80 A |BOLT M20X150 v 046 8 368
' 2 DIN933-M20X130-Ad-80 A |BOLT M20X130 A 041 2 13.12
@@@@@ 19 DIN933-M20X90-Ad-80 A |BOLT M20X90 A 031 80 %8
18 DIN934-M16-Ad-80 A |NUT M6 A 003 8 024
’\ 17 DIN127-M16-Ad A |WASHER M16 A 0.01 8 008
\OJ{% 16 DIN125-M16-Ad A | WASHER M16 v 001 16 016
SPOOL #2 \4 15 DING33-M16X110-Ad-80 A |BOLT M16X110 A 02 8 176
14 DIN 2690 GASKET - KLINGERSIL C4430 - 3 THK. - DN150 FIBERGLASS WINBR i 16 0
13 DIN 2690 GASKET - KLINGERSIL C-4430 - 3 THK. - DN100 FIBERGLASS WINBR . 2 0
SPOOL #1 12 EN 10217-7 -8S316L TUBE 6' - 4.5 THK - WELDED PIPE AIS| 316L 0 13348mm 0
1 EN 10217-7 -8S316L TUBE 2" - 2.9 THK - WELDED PIPE AISI 316 0 389mm 0
10 | 2256-3321-TMT-ESR11-GENO5 A |SUPPORTS5 SAT5R 2434 1 2434
@ 9 | 2258-3321-TT-ESR11-GENO4 A |SUPPORT 4 SIT5IR 2059 2 4118
§ | 2258-3321-TMT-ESR11-GENO3 A |SUPPORT3 SO75IR 255 1 255
@ 7| 2258-3321-TMT-ESR11-GENO2 A |SUPPORT2 SAT5R 1862 1 1862
6 | 2258-3321-TMT-ESR11-GENO1 A |SUPPORT 1 SAT5R 247 2 64.94
@ EXECUTION WITH LOOSE FLANGES; OPERATING TEMP.. -
5 PID 530 20°C T +250°C, TOTAL LENGTH: 200 MM, COMMERCIAL 3450 2 69
EXTENSIBILITY: AX. 22MV/ LAT. 4 1MM, PN10
@ BUTTERFLY VALVE FOR INSTALLATION BETWEEN 2
FLANGES DN150, INCL. STEP SEAT SEALING,FOR ARR,
WITH PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR, SINGLE-ACTING,
@@@ 4 PID 490 OFAR COVPRESSED AR WITH 32-WAY SOLENOID COMMERCIAL 14.79 2 29.58
VALVE 24VDC
LEAKAGE APPROX. 0,02% OF KV 90°, PN 10, INCL.
N POSITION SWITCH 24VDC OPENICLOSE, 2-WIRE
@\ oo LTSRS | owew s o | e
CONTROL BUTTERFLY VALVE FOR INSTALLATION
BETWEEN 2 FLANGES DN 100 PN 10 FOR AIR JASTA GD6,
2 PID 450 - |GPEN/CLOSE IN 3. 3 SECONDS MAX. AND SIENENS COMMERCIAL 205 1 2053

SIPART PS 2, TYPE: 6DR5010-O0NG01-0AA0-Z C20, 4-20 MA
IN- AND OUTPUT, 24VDC.

MEASURING ORIFICE FOR AIR, INSTALLATION BETWEEN

1 PID 420 - [FLANGES DN150, V= 844 NM3/H, PE= 90 MBAR, COMMERCIAL 2.83 1 2.83
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE : 15 MBAR
0 PART NUMBER / ARTICLE WEIGHT TOTAL WEIGHT
N CODE REV. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL MANUFACTURER | TAG (KG) QTy. (KG)
—A 14

14 13
[ ] ‘ “ ] [ ] i j
0 57 — 4k X
; % - % |
ECTION A-A
— SPOOL #5 ~—1—SPOOL #5 SECTIO
— 14 jﬂ%
SPOOL #6 SPOOL #8
Rev. Modification Name Date
This drawing is property of INSERTEC. Must not be copier or transferred to third parties in any way without written authorization.
Tolerance for dimensions without tol. according to 1SO 2768-mK Name Date Material
5 SPOOL #7 SPOQOL #9 More than 05 | 3 6 30 [ 120 | 400 [1000 [ 2000 | 1IRR 01/12/2025 31 6L
Less 3 6 30 | 120 | 400 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 Woight (<)
Machine Tool £01 | £01 |02 | £03 | 05 |08 |12 | z2 |checked O.A.P.M. 01/12/2025
Welded +05 | +1 +15 +2 +3 +4 +6 | Verified B.U. 02/12/2025 1 O 50
Customer: Format:A2 Title ALlNVEST
] 4 Scale: TMT (FVRB'2,7'25)
A |_ | N \/ E S | 1.20 FIRST STAGE AIR
FRONT Vl EW Prgjeste: Part Number Revision
inser tec 2558-3321-TMT-M-ESR11 | ¢
Furnaces & Refra@tories Customer Number _ Sheet’] o

12 | 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 1




12 | 11 10 | 9 8 7 6 4 3 | 2 1
[
515 1250 ==a
0 o — i
Nog w
‘ ] 3 3 w 127 ®
\\ N~
2 12 12
) . R |
] 7 %) o /
\ N o o 12 h |
12 JN N N N N N N
/
- B B _ Y \ == - 2114 |
SPOOL#2-QTY: SPOOL #3- QTY: |
- 1384 _ 210 210 - 520 -
=1V - —— |
—h - - - - K\ | O‘ —— | %l ~—— | |
JH < 2‘ ? % o A K\ﬁﬁ © 7 o e
3 & | g SHH | 8 =
s | 12 /!;1 \ ‘
" N 12 :
A
SPOOL #1 - QTY: 1 — - ‘ 5@)
o106
(TN 4 ) SPOOL #7- QTY: |
| I o | b ‘_“ o 0
- L N & ° - 533 — <950
g \ 11 !
™ 11
Y hi
SPOOL #6 - QTY: | SPOCL #8 - QTY: 1
SPOOL #5- QTY: 2 §
B 1893 . 1893 _
0
0 o\ /o
B o | o B B B B B B B B B B 0 | o B |
JH o0 / \ o0 w SPOOL #9 - QTY: 1
2 TS
™
Ei \
— 3675 — Rev. Modification Name Date
This drawing is property of INSERTEC. Must not be copier or transferred to third parties in any way without written authorization.
©o_ 0O Tolerance for dimensions without tol. according to 1SO 2768-mK Name Date Material
More than 05 3 6 30 | 120 | 400 [1000 | 2000 [ TJRR 01/12/2025 31 6L
B N B B B B B B B B B B ) B A Lzsj — +3 +6 +30 :20 +4005 :OOO +2ooo 4+0 S cheded O.AP.M. 01/12/2025  |Veioht (ka)
JH ‘ / @) O | w 8 '\\/AVeIZed = = ;Z; -i012 ;(1)2 _toé _105’:8 -i1;12 ;2 Verified B.U. 02/12/2025 1050
]2 .y ]2 / ]2 bao) Customer: _ _ Format:A2 Title ALlNVEST
== == v ALINVEST = TMT (FVRB-2,7-25)
— 1:20 FIRST STAGE AIR
B 390 —— 3005 — 390 — Project Part Number Revision
Methode:
« 2558-3321-TMT-M-ESR11
SPOOL #4- QTY: | Insertec ) & B
Furnaces & Refra@tories Customer Number _ Sheet2 o
12 | 11 10 9 | 8 7 6 | 4 | 3 | 2




	Planos y vistas
	Hoja1

	Planos y vistas
	Hoja2


